
1 means fewer than 50 pastels in the permanent collection
2 means more than 50 but less than 100
3 means more than 100 pastels in the permanent collection

COUNTRY/STATE Museum Name, Website Location Website
AUSTRALIA

3 Art Gallery of New South Wales Sydney, AU www.artgallery.nsw.gov.au

1 Art Gallery of South Australia Adelaide, AU www.agsa.sa.gov.au

1 Australian National Gallery Canberra, AU www.nga.gov.au

2 Newcastle Art Gallery Newcastle, AU www.nag.org.au

3 National Gallery of Victoria Melbourne, AU www.ngv.vic.gov.au

1 Bendigo Regional Gallery Bendigo, AU www.bendigoregion.com.au

CANADA
3 Art Gallery of Ontario Toronto, ON www.ago.ca

1 National Gallery of Canada Ottowa, ON www.gallery.ca

ENGLAND
3 The Tate Museum London www.tate.org.uk

3 The Royal Academy of Arts London www.royalacademy.org.uk

3 The Whitworth Art Gallery, Univ. of Manchester Manchester www.whitworth.manchester.ac.uk

FINLAND
1 Finnish National Gallery
1 Ateneum Art Museum Helsinki, FI www.ateneum.fi/en

FRANCE
1 The Louvre Paris, FR www.louvre.fr/en

3 Musee de Orsay Paris, FR www.musee-orsay.fr/en
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ITALY
1 The Uffizi Gallery Florence, IT www.uffizi.it/en

NEW ZEALAND          1
 Tiarauhiti Museum and Gallery Gisborne, NZ www.https://tairawhitimuseum.org.nz/

RUSSIA
3 The State Hermitage Museum St Petersburg, RU www.hermitagemuseum.org

The State Russian Museum

1 Tretyakov Gallery Moscow, RU https://www.tretyakovgallery.ru/en/

1 The Pushkin State Museum of Fine Arts Moscow, RU https://www.pushkinmuseum.art/?lang=en

Voronezh Regional Art Museum Voronezh, RU www.mkram.ru/en/muzej-
I.N. Kramskoy

Primorye State Art Gallery Vladivostok, RU www.primgallery.com/en/

The State Museum of Fine Arts of the Repubkic if Tatar Kazan, RU https://izo-museum.ru/

Yaroslavl State Art Museum Yaroslavl, RU https://yarartmuseum.ru/

SPAIN
European Museum of Modern Art Barcelona, SP https://www.meam.es/en/

1 Museo Nacional del Prado Madrid, SP https://www.museodelprado.es/en

UNITED STATES
ALABAMA

1 Montgomery Museum of Fine Arts Montgomery, AL www.mmfa.org

ALASKA
2 Anchorage Museum Anchorage, AK www.anchoragemuseum.org

ARIZONA
1 Phoenix Art Museum Phoenix, AZ www.phxart.org

2 The Univ. of Arizona Museum of Art Tucson, AZ www.artmuseum.arizona.edu

ARKANSAS
1 Crystal Bridges Museum of American Art Bentonville, AR www.crystalbridges.org
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CALIFORNIA
2 Cantor Arts Center Stanford, CA https://museum.stanford.edu/

1 Huntington Museum of Art San Marino, CA www.hmoa.org

2 J. Paul Getty Museum Los Angeles, CA www.getty.edu/museum

3 Legion of Honor Museum San Francisco, CA https://legionofhonor.famsf.org/

1 Los Angeles County Museum of Art Los Angeles, CA www.lacma.org

1 Norton Simon Museum Pasadena, Ca www.nortonsimon.org

1 Santa Barbara Museum of Art Santa Barbara, CA www.sbma.net

1 The Broad Museum Los Angeles, CA www.thebroad.org

1 The Hammer Museum Los Angeles, CA www.Hammer.ucla.edu

2 The Museum of Contemporary Art Los Angeles Los Angeles, CA www.moca.org

COLORADO
1 Denver Art Museum Denver, CO www.denverartmuseum.org

1 Univ. of Colorado Art Museum Boulder, CO www.colorado.edu/cuartmuseum/

CONNECTICUT
1 Florence Griswold Museum Old Lyme, CT www.florencegriswoldmuseum.org

1 Hill-Stead Museum Farmington, CT www.hillstead.org

3 New Britain Museum of American Art New Britain, CT www.nbmaa.org

1 Slater Memorial Museum Norwich, CT www.slatermuseum.org

1 Wadsworth Athenium Museum of Art Hartford, CT www.thewadsworth.org

3 Yale Univ. Art Gallery New Haven, CT https://artgallery.yale.edu/

DELAWARE
3 Delaware Art Museum Wilmington, DE www.delart.org
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1 Winterthur Museum, Garden & Library Winterthur, DE www.winterthur.org

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
2 National Gallery of Art Washington, DC www.nga.gov

3 National Portrait Gallery Washington, DC www.npg.si.edu

3 Hirshhorn Museum & Sculpture Garden Washington, DC www.hirshhorn.si.edu

3 Smithsonian American Art Museum Washington, DC www.americanart.si.edu/

3 National Museum of Asian Art Washington, DC www.asia.si.edu
Smithsonian Institute Freer Gallery of Art

FLORIDA
3 Museum of Contemporary Art North Miami North Miami, FL www.mocanomi.org

1 Lowe Art Museum Coral Gables, FL www.lowe.miami.edu

3 Baker Museum of Art Naples, FL www.artisnaples.org

GEORGIA
1 High Museum of Art Atlanta, GA www.high.org

3 Georgia Museum of Art Athens, GA www.georgiamuseum.org

3 Morris Museum of Art Augusta, GA www.themorris.org

HAWAII
1 Honolulu Museum of Art Honolulu, HI www.honolulumuseum.org

IDAHO
1 Boise Art Museum Boise, ID www.boiseartmuseum.org

ILLINOIS
3 Art Institute of Chicago Chicago, IL www.artic.edu

1 Museum of Contemporary Art Chicago Chicago, IL www.mcachicago.org
INDIANA

1 Snite Museum of Art South Bend, IN www.sniteartmuseum.nd.edu

IOWA
3 Sioux City Art Center Sioux City, IA www.siouxcityartcenter.org
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1 Des Moines Art Center Des Moines. IA www.desmoinesartcenter.org

KANSAS
3 Spencer Museum of Art, Univ. of Kansas Lawrence, KS www.spencerart.ku.edu

2 Wichita Art Museum Wichita, KS www.wichitaartmuseum.org

KENTUCKY
1 Speed Art Museum Louisville, KY www.speedmuseum.org

LOUISIANA
1 New Orleans Museum of Art New Orleans, LA www.noma.org

3 Ogden Museum of Southern Art New Orleans, LA www.ogdenmuseum.org

MAINE
3 Bowdoin College Museum of Art Brunswick, ME www.bowdoin.edu/art-museum/

2 Colby College Museum of Art Waterville, ME www.colby.edu/museum/

1 Portland Museum Of Art Portland, ME www.portlandmuseum.org

MARYLAND
1 Baltimore Museum of Art Baltimore, MD www.artbma.org

3 The Walters Art Museum Baltimore, MD www.thewalters.org

MASSACHUSETTS
3 Addison Gallery of American Art Andover, MA https://addison.andover.edu/Pages/default.aspx

1 The Clark Art Institute Williamstown, MA www.clarkart.edu

3 Harvard Art Museums Cambridge, MA www.harvardartmuseums.org

1 Isabella Stewart Gardner Museum Boston, MA www.gardnermuseum.org

3 Mead Art Museum Amherst, MA www.amherst.edu/museums/mead

3 Museum of Fine Arts Boston, MA www.mfa.org

1 Williams College Museum of Art Williamstown, MA https://artmuseum.williams.edu/
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3 Worcester Art Museum Worcester, MA www.worcesterart.org

MICHIGAN
3 Detroit Institute of Arts Museum Detroit, MI www.dia.org

3 Univ. of Michigan Museum of Art Ann Arbor, MI www.umma.umich.edu

MINNESOTA
3 Minneapolis Institute of Art Minneapolis, MN www.artsmia.org

1 Minnesota Marine Art Museum Winona, MN www.mmam.org

MISSISSIPPI
3 Mississippi Museum of Art Jackson, MS www.msmuseumart.org

MISSOURI
2 Nelson-Atkins Museum of Art Kansas City, MO www.nelson-atkins.org

2 Saint Louis Art Museum St. Louis, MO www.slam.org

MONTANA
1 Missoula Art Museum Missoula, MT www.missoulaartmuseum.org

NEBRASKA
1 Museum of Nebraska Art, Univ. Nebraska Kearney Kearney, NE https://mona.unk.edu/mona/

NEVADA
1 Nevada Museum of Art Reno, NV www.nevadaart.org

NEW HAMPSHIRE
2 Hood Museum of Art Hanover, NH https://hoodmuseum.dartmouth.edu/

NEW JERSEY
3 Morris Museum Morris Twnp, NJ www.morrismuseum.org

3 Princeton Univ. Art Museum Princeton, NJ https://artmuseum.princeton.edu/

1 Zimmerli Art Museum Rutgers New Brunswick, NJ http://zimmerlimuseum.rutgers.edu/

NEW MEXICO
3 Albuquerque Museum Albuquerque, NM https://www.cabq.gov/artsculture/albuquerque-museum/contact

1 Los Lunas Museum of Heritage and Arts Los Lunas, NM https://loslunasnm.gov/104/Museum-of-Heritage-and-Arts
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1 Gerogia O'keeffe Museum Santa Fe, NM https://www.okeeffemuseum.org/

NEW YORK
3 The Metropolitan Museum of Art New York, NY www.metmuseum.org

3 Whitney Museum of American Art New York, NY www.whitney.org

3 Brooklyn Museum New York, NY www.brooklynmuseum.org

1 Solomon R.Guggenheim Museum New York, NY www.guggenheim.org

1 The Morgan Library & Museum New York, NY www.themorgan.org

1 The Frick Collection New York, NY www.frick.org

3 Memorial Art Gallery, Univ. of Rochester Rochester, NY www.mag.rochester.edu

3 Everson Museum of Art Syracuse, NY www.everson.org

3 Johnson Museum of Art Ithaca, NY www.museum.cornell.edu

2 The Frances Lehman Loeb Art Center Poughkeepsie, NY https://fllac.vassar.edu/

NORTH CAROLINA
1 Ackland Art Museum Chapel Hill, NC www.ackland.org

1 Asheville Art Museum Asheville, NC www.ashevilleart.org

3 Bechtler Museum of Modern Art Charlotte, NC www.Bechtler.org

3 The Mint Museum Charlotte, NC www.mintmuseum.org

2 Nasher Museum of Art at Duke Univ. Durham, NC www.nasher.duke.edu

3 North Carolina Museum of Art Raleigh, NC www.ncartmuseum.org

NORTH DAKOTA
2 North Dakota Museum of Art Grand Forks, ND www.ndmoa.com

3 Plains Art Museum Fargo, ND www.plainsart.org

OHIO
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3 The Butler Institute of American Art Youngstown, OH www.butlerart.com

3 The Cleveland Museum of Art Cleveland, OH www.clevelandart.org

1 The Toledo Museum of Art Toledo, Oh www.toledomuseum.org

OKLAHOMA
1 Gilcrease Museum Tulsa, OK www.gilcrease.org

3 Oklahoma City Museum of Art Oklahoma City, OK www.okcmoa.com

OREGON
2 Jordan Schnitzer Museum of Art, Univ. of Oregon Eugene, OR https://jsma.uoregon.edu/

3 Portland Art Museum Portland, OR www.portlandartmuseum.org

PENNSYLVANIA
1 Allentown Art Museum Allentown, PA www.allentownartmuseum.org

1 Barnes Foundation Philadelphia, PA www.barnesfoundation.org

1 Brandywine Conservancy and Museum of Art Chadds ford, PA www.brandywine.org

3 Carnegie Museum of Art Pittsburgh, PA www.cmoa.org

1 The Frick Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, PA www.thefrickpittsburgh.org

1 Lehigh Univ. Art Galleries Bethlehem, PA https://luag.lehigh.edu/

3 Philadelphia Museum of Art Philadelphia. PA www.philamuseum.org

1 Samek Art Museum Lewisburg, PA http://museum.bucknell.edu/

3 The Westmoreland Museum of American Art Greensburg, PA www.thewestmoreland.org

2 Woodmere Art Museum Philadelphia, PA www.woodmereartmuseum.org

RHODE ISLAND
3 RISD Museum Providence, RI www.risdmuseum.org

SOUTH CAROLINA
1 The Gibbes Museum of Art Charleston. SC www.gibbesmuseum.org
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1 Halsey Institute of Contemporary Art, College of CharleCharleston, SC https://halsey.cofc.edu/

1 The Columbia Museum of Art Columbia, SC www.columbiamuseum.org

SOUTH DAKOTA
1 South Dakota Art Museum, South Dakota State Univ. Brookings, SD https://www.sdstate.edu/south-dakota-art-museum

TENNESSEE
2 Frist Art Museum Nashville, TN www.fristartmuseum.org

1 Hunter Museum of American Art Chattanooga, TN www.huntermuseum.org
TEXAS

1 Amon Carter Museum of American Art Fort Worth, YX www.cartermuseum.org

3 Dallas Museum of Art Dallas, TX www.dma.org

1 Kimbell Art Museum Fort Worth, TX www.kimbellart.org

2 The Museum of Fine Arts Houston Houston, TX www.mfah.org

1 San Antonio Museum of Art San Antonio, TX www.samuseum.org

3 The McNay Art Museum San Antonio, TX www.mcnayart.org

UTAH
1 Southern Utah Museum of Art Cedar City, UT www.suu.edu/pva/suma/

2 Springville Museum of Art Springville, UT www.smofa.org

2 Utah Museum of Fine Arts Salt Lake City, UT www.umfa.utah.edu

VERMONT
1 Middlebury College Museum of Art Middlebury, VT http://museum.middlebury.edu/

3 Fleming Museum of Art Burlington, VT www.uvm.edu/fleming

1 Shelburne Museum Shelburne, VT www.shelburnemuseum.org

VIRGINIA
2 Virginia Museum of Fine Art Richmond, VA https://www.vmfa.museum/

1 Virginia Museum of Contemporary Art Viriginia Beach, VA www.virginiamoca.org
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WASHINGTON
1 Frye Art Museum Seattle, WA www.fryemuseum.org

2 Henry Art Gallery at University of Washington Seattle, WA www.henryart.org

2 Seattle Museum of Art Seattle, WA www.seattleartmuseum.org

1 Tacoma Art Museum Tacoma, WA www.tacomaartmuseum.org

WEST VIRGINIA
1 The Art Museum of West Virginia Univ. Morgantown, WV https://artmuseum.wvu.edu/

1 Huntington Museum of Art Huntington, WV www.hmoa.org

WISCONSIN
2 Chazen Museum of Art Madison, WI www.chazen.wisc.edu

1 Milwaukee Art Museum Milwaukee, WI www.mam.org

WYOMING
1 National Museum of Wildlife Art Jackson, WY www.wildlifeart.org

1 Univ. of Wyoming Art Museum Laramie, WY www.uwyo.edu/artmuseum/
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